NOTICE - SWEETWATER COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION
Tuesday, April 16, 2013 at 8:30 a.m.
Commissioners Meeting Room
Tentative and Subject to Change

PLEASE ARRIVE 15 MINUTES EARLIER THAN YOUR SCHEDULED TIME

PRELIMINARY

8:30

CALL TO ORDER

QUORUM PRESENT

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 4-2-13

ACCEPTANCE OF BILLS

Approval of County Vouchers/Warrants
Approval of Monthly Statements
Approval of Bonds

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS/REPORTS

8:40

COUNTY RESIDENT CONCERNS

9:30

ACTION/PRESENTATION ITEMS

9:40

9:50

10:00

10:10

10:15

10:25

10:30

Request to Delete Three Positions and Add One Position
Request to Re-Staff Vacant Positions

Request to Re-Staff Wamsutter Patrol Deputy Vacant Position
Approval of Homeland Security Grant Purchase

Approval of the County Wide Consensus Block
Grant Joint Resolution (#SWBFY13/14-2)

Approval of the FY 2013 Emergency Solutions
Grant Certification for SW Wrap

Resolution for Application of 2013 CMAQ Funds



10:35

10:50

11:05

11:15

11:30

OTHER

11:45

Fire Suppression Account

Approval of 2013 Wildland Fire Management
Annual Operating Plan

Vehicle/Equipment Surplus Sale & Donation Request
Certification of Nuisance Regulations

Report on Sweetwater Downs & House Bill 25

EXECUTIVE SESSION(S) AS NEEDED

ADJOURN



